
Race:1
335y/306m

20:05
 Grade  
S7-S10

Drumbo Park

The Welcome To Drumbo Park S7 Or Lower 335 1st Semi

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £250 Second £80 Entry £15
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S9 S9 Bumpy ride at lifford will want a clear run 9/4
T2 S10 S10 Change of seeding noted could be the answer for this one 9/4
T3 S9 S8 Best form would count tonight for sure 2/1
T4 S10 S10 Another learning the game market for clues 2/1
T5 S10 S7 Not seen for awhle others preferred 9/4
T6 S9 S9 Coud be the answer in this tricky affair 2/1

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-3 Trio Always:  6-3-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.86]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[18.86-DBP] 2 0 10Mr. George McStravick (Co. Antrim BT41 2 Ibk.B.(Malachi-Deacon Misty).Feb'24RHEAS JO

Mar 14'26 56 525R    A7 T2 2.83 6666 6th 20.75L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.88 Sand 3/1 LFD Please Eithne 31.33
Mar 2'26 56 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 5L 30.20 Sand DBP Lady Rua 30.55
Jan 31'26 56 335R    ON2 T5 7.06 3rd 15.00L EvAw,ClrRn 18.01+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Gizmo Mysterio 19.21
Oct 18'25 56 335T    T3 0.00 1st 4L 18.71+.15 Fast DBP Garrisons Gunner *18.86

Blue

2 [19.24]
TR: Owner[19.24-DBP] 4 0 10Mr. Martin Gibney (Northern Ireland.) Ibk.B.(Manuone-Quarry Girl).Jul'24NAVANFORT SHADOW

Mar 28'26 61 335R    S8 T5 0.00 4th 11.00L 18.58+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Thats Deadly Sir 19.50
Feb 14'26 61 335R    S9 T6 7.24 6 6th 20.00L LckEP,NvSh 18.69+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Sniper Jota 20.24
Feb 7'26 61 335R    S7 T5 6.96 3rd 13.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 18.38+.15 Fast 7/2 DBP False Step 19.47
Jan 19'26 60 335T    T6 0.00 3rd 9L/sh 18.60 Sand DBP Gizmo Alpha 19.24

White

3 [18.83]
TR: Owner[18.83-DBP] 7 1 40Mr. Gerald  Moore/Ms. Orla  Lavery (Co. Ar Mbk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Westwind Maid).May'24WESTWIND GAIL

Mar 28'26 61 335R    SS0 T5 6.92 3rd 7.00L LckEP,RnOn 18.56+.15 Fast 5/1 DBP Oglala Ondo 19.20
Mar 21'26 61 335R    S8 T5 6.82 4th 9.00L ChlRu,Bmp 1 18.45+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Oglala Ondo 19.23
Jan 24'26 60 335R    S8 T2 7.10 3rd 6.00L Ck 1,RnOn 18.61 -.20 Slow 2/1 DBP Portrush Debbie 18.83
Dec 19'25 60 335R    S8 T5 0.00 1st 1L 18.68+.15 Fast DBP Scroggy Moe *18.83

Black

4 [19.40]
TR: Owner[19.40-DBP] 1 0 10Mr. Odran  McBirney (Co. Armagh) Mbd.B.(Drumcrow Darwin-Seeyouindevys).Sep'24MISS PROPER

Mar 28'26 60 335R    ON2 T3 7.05 3rd 12.00L LckEP,RnOn 18.41+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Boe Bucks 19.40
Mar 19'26 60 400T    T5 7.70 1st 6L 22.61 Sand DLK Glenvale Sean *22.61
Feb 26'26 81 400T    T2 7.42 2nd dis 22.59 -.30 Slow DLK Basaljett
Dec 4'25 60 400T    T4 7.66 1st 4L 22.75 Sand DLK Two Stroke *22.75

Orange

5 [18.68]
TR: Owner[18.68-DBP] 13 1 10Mr. Courtney Cope (Co. Down.) Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Nanny Kaye).Oct'22PALESTINE LADY

Mar 2'26 56 300R    S5 T2 0.00 5th 8.25L 17.29+.15 Fast 7/2 DRY Mexicano 18.02
Feb 7'26 56 525R    A7 T5 17.51 6th 21.00L MvdOff1,NvS 29.37+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Highview Tips 31.04
Jan 24'26 58 335R    S9 T4 7.11 3rd 7.00L EvAw,RnOn 18.90 -.20 Slow 7/4 DBP Eager Beauty 19.19
Aug 30'25 56 335R    S6 T3 6.71 4th 4.00L/nk QAw,Bmp 2 18.44+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Orange Aidan 18.89

Stripes

6 [18.89]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[18.89-DBP] 2 0 20Mr. Stephen  Gollogly/Mr. John McQuillan ( Wbd.D.(Blame The Game-Cobra Trilogy).Jan'24DERRYLOY

Mar 23'26 73 300R    SS0 T6 0.00 3rd 7.75L 17.04+.15 Fast 5/2 DRY Mexicano 17.73
Mar 15'26 74 335R    ON1 T2 6.88 3rd 6.00L EvAw,RnOn 18.34+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Gripwell Sammy 18.91
Mar 9'26 74 335T    T2 0.00 1st 2L 18.89 Sand DBP Pacific Willow *18.89
Mar 2'26 78 335T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L 18.70 Sand DBP Young Song 19.05

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
335y/306m

20:20
 Grade  
S7-S10

Drumbo Park

The Welcome To Drumbo Park S7 Or Lower 335 2nd Semi

 Entry Fee €0

Semi Winners £30 (1st 3 Qualify)
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S8 S3 Slipped down the grades but dont rule out 2/1
T2 S7 S1 Has the early gears needs to turn in front 5/2
T3 S10 S10 Still learning others preferred 5/2
T4 S7 S7 Has been fancied more to come we think 2/1
T5 S10 S10 Another one open to improvement market for clues 2/1
T6 S7 S5 Impressive last week more of the same tonight 2/1

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-4 Trio Always:  6-4-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.60]
TR: Owner[18.60-DBP] 33 5 117Mr.Martin McAliskey (Dungannon Tyrone) Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Gifted Girl).Aug'23SPARTA RASCAL TPW €1,575

Feb 23'26 57 500R    A1 T3 0.00 5th 10.75L 28.70 Sand 5/1 DRY Ace Princess 29.45
Feb 20'26 57 525R    A7 T2 2.67 4444 4th 4L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 29.81 Sand DLK Molly Oh 30.10
Nov 22'25 57 525R    A6 T3 0.00 2221 2nd hd Ld 4,EvCh 29.33+.20 Fast DLK Pink Skye 29.54
Apr 5'25 56 335R    S5 T2 6.77 3rd 3.00L EvAw,RnOn 18.24+.15 Fast 6/4 DBP Aidhm Eileen 18.60

Blue

2 [18.20]
TR: Owner[18.20-DBP] 63 5 1510Ms. Nuala  McGovern/Mr. Thomas  McGove Mbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Mainstreet Holly).Jul'21MAINSTREET ACE TPW €360

Mar 28'26 70 335R    S6 T5 6.77 4th 5.50L/sh Ld 1,Ck 1 18.80+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Blackrose Ozzy 19.34
Feb 21'26 72 335R    S6 T5 6.92 6th 13.5L FcdCk,NvSh 18.21+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Quivers Blondie 19.30
Jan 17'26 74 335R    S6 T1 6.78 4th 4.00L/hd Ck 1,RnOn 18.89 -.20 Slow 6/4 DBP Always Sleeping 18.98
Sep 27'25 68 335R    S5 T6 6.68 3rd 4.00L ChlRu,RnOn 18.35+.15 Fast 5/1 DBP Rathore Star 18.78

White

3 [19.15]
TR: Owner[19.15-DBP] 3 1 00Mr.Odran McBirney (Co.Armagh) Mbk.B.(Drumcrow Darwin-Seeyouindevys).Sep'24TWO STROKE

Mar 28'26 62 335R    SS0 T3 6.85 4th 9.00L FcdCk,RnOn 18.56+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Oglala Ondo 19.34
Mar 21'26 61 335R    S8 T2 6.88 1st 2L EvAw,ClrRn 19.00+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP Crystal Harold *19.15
Mar 15'26 61 335R    ON1 T6 6.91 5th 15.75L EvAw,NvShw 18.26+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Gripwell Gammy 19.51
Feb 26'26 61 400T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L 22.49 -.30 Slow DLK Four Stroke 22.40

Black

4 [19.17]
TR: Owner[19.17-DBP] 2 0 10Mr. Conor Colby (Co. Derry BT48 9BS.) Mbd.D.(Dromana Bucko-Easach Toirc).Aug'24CASH MAD

Mar 28'26 80 335R    S6 T3 6.86 3rd 3.00L/sh LckEP,FcdCk 18.80+.15 Fast 5/4 DBP Blackrose Ozzy 19.17
Mar 14'26 80 325R    ON2 T1 0.00 55 5th 13.25L VSlaw,MvdOf 17.80 Sand 6/4 LFD Gone To Draft 18.73
Mar 7'26 81 325T    T2 0.00 1st 4L 18.05+.10 Fast LFD Thosel *18.15
Jan 24'26 80 325T    T4 0.00 1st 5L 18.34 -.10 Slow LFD Velvet Murillo *18.24

Orange

5 [19.01]
TR: Owner[19.01-DBP] 1 0 00Mr. Colin  Campbell (Co. Antrim) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Santas Jet).May'24SELFLESS FLO

Mar 15'26 56 335R    ON1 T5 6.86 5th 11.00L ChlRu,Imp 1 18.34+.15 Fast 6/4 DBP Gripwell Sammy 19.26
Feb 28'26 56 500T    T5 0.00 2nd 5.5L 28.89 Sand DRY Rockview Lad 29.27
Nov 13'25 57 300T    T3 0.00 1st 8L 17.39 Sand DRY Santas Roulette *17.39
Sep 8'25 53 335T    T3 0.00 1st dis 19.01 Sand DBP Santas Roulette *19.01

Stripes

6 [18.52]Late-Lav Jarrug

TR: Owner[18.52-DBP] 18 3 32Miss Leanne J.  Hawthorne/Miss Katelyn  Wbk.D.(Our Surprise-Strideaway Kitty).Nov'23THATS DEADLY SIR TPW €30

Mar 28'26 71 335R    S8 T6 6.78 1st 3.5L 18.58+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Scullys Alimo *18.73
Mar 9'26 71 300R    S4 T5 0.00 4th 6.50L/nk 16.82+.10 Fast 5/1 DRY Caislean Champ 17.39
Mar 2'26 70 300R    S1 T5 0.00 2nd 1.5L 17.21+.15 Fast 4/1 DRY Beanos Snowflake 17.46
Feb 9'26 71 500R    A1 T5 0.00 3rd 8.75L 28.72 Sand 4/1 DRY Ace Princess 29.33

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
335y/306m

20:35
 Grade  
S1-S2

Drumbo Park

The Drumbo Bootsale S1/2 335

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £120 Second £30 Entry £15
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S1 S1 Met a hot one last time chances tonight 9/4
T2 S2 S1 Not out of this if getting loose will be hard to peg back 9/4
T3 S2 S1 Electric early but draw a slight concern 9/4
T4 S1 S0 Needs to find old form to count tonight 5/2
T5 S1 S1 Could be the answer tonight if finding old form 2/1
T6 S1 S1 Dropped in distance needs to stay in touch 2/1

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-1 Trio Always:  5-1-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.20]
TR: Owner[18.20-DBP] 4 1 11Mr. Benny  Treanor (Co. Monaghan.) If.B.(Grangeview Ten-Quivers Mona).Feb'24QUIVERS BLONDIE TPW €35

Mar 15'26 65 335R    S3 T2 0.00 2nd 2.00L EvAw,ClrRn 17.91+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Vegas Chatter 18.20
Feb 21'26 65 335R    S6 T1 6.67 1st 4L Ld 1,drclr 18.21+.15 Fast 4/5 DBP Lye In Wait *18.36
Jan 24'26 66 325R    S6 T2 4.50 33 3rd 4.50L MsdBk,EP 17.96 -.10 Slow 4/6 LFD Fridays Ariana 18.17
Jan 12'26 66 335T    T5 0.00 1st 7L 18.52 Sand DBP Scullys Alimo *18.52

Blue

2 [18.23]
TR: Owner[18.23-DBP] 43 7 511Mr.Colm Wilson (Lurgan Armagh) Ibebd.B.(Good News-Marlfield Niamh).Jul'22SPRINGSIDE ROBIN TPW €475

Mar 21'26 66 335R    S2 T4 6.63 4th 6.00L ChlRu,Ck 1 18.24+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Scroggy Ila 18.81
Feb 7'26 65 525R    A1 T1 16.90 4th 10.50L/n EvAw,ClrRn 28.98+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Mainstreet Bono 29.93
Oct 11'25 65 525R    A1 T1 16.27 2nd 5.50L ChlRu,A 2nd 28.24+.20 Fast 7/2 DBP Hollybanks 28.82
Sep 8'25 66 335T    T2 0.00 Solo 18.26 Sand DBP *18.26

White

3 [18.25]
TR: Owner[18.25-DBP] 15 5 22Master David McErlean (Co.Antrim) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballymac Meo).May'24BEESWING TPW €115

Feb 28'26 60 335R    S2 T6 6.70 1st 2L ChlRu,FinWl 18.16+.15 Fast 5/4 DBP Highview Patrol *18.31
Feb 21'26 60 335R    S2 T5 6.69 2nd 1L W 2,FinWl 18.10+.15 Fast 6/4 DBP Montalto Ranger 18.32
Nov 22'25 61 335R    S2 T5 6.60 1st 1L ChlRu,FinWl 18.14+.15 Fast 7/4 DBP De Ferryman *18.29
Oct 31'25 60 400R    S2 T4 7.18 11 2nd 0.5L FAw,HdNrL 21.56 Sand DLK Aero Leg It 21.59

Black

4 [18.45]Late-Artistic Elle

TR: Owner[18.45-DBP] 26 4 32Mr. William J. Shaw (Belfast BT16 2PA) Wbkw.D.(Burgess Bucks-Duggies Elle).Apr'23CONOR SAID TPW €1,075

Feb 21'26 62 335R    S0 T5 6.92 5th 8.5L ImpRu,RnOn 17.93+.15 Fast 5/1 DBP Generous Cashout 18.67
Jan 17'26 61 300T    T5 0.00 Solo 17.41 Sand DRY *17.41
Sep 12'25 62 400R    S0 T4 7.37 44 4th 8.25L A 4th,NvShw 21.23 Sand DLK Velvet Samba 21.81
Jul 18'25 62 400R    S3 T5 7.18 11 1st 4.25L VQaw,ALd 21.40 Sand DLK Highview Lyric *21.40

Orange

5 [18.18]
TR: Kurtis Bain (NI)[18.18-DBP] 10 5 31Mr. Richard  Morrow (Co. Antrim) Wdkbd.D.(Signet Ace-Marinas Prosecco).Jun'24LYNSEYS BARNEY

Mar 21'26 74 335R    S0 T6 6.60 3rd 4.50L Ld 1,Ck 2 18.14+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Generous Cashout 18.60
Feb 21'26 73 335R    S0 T4 6.74 3rd 7.0L Bmp 2,RnOn 17.93+.15 Fast 6/4 DBP Generous Cashout 18.57
Feb 14'26 73 335R    S1 T6 6.57 1st 4L Ld 1,drclr 18.03+.15 Fast 1/1 DBP Roving Jet *18.18
Jan 24'26 71 335R    S2 T6 6.79 1st 4L Ld 1,drclr 18.42 -.20 Slow 9/4 DBP Mr Jackson *18.22

Stripes

6 [18.63]
TR: Owner[18.63-DBP] 24 5 65Darkley-Lads-Syn (Darkley) C McNally Wbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Aine Dubh).Feb'23MAINSTREET BONO TPW €1,220

Mar 15'26 81 525R    A1 T4 16.61 3rd 0.75L/hd Ld 1,RnOn 28.96+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Cloverfield Clan 29.22
Feb 28'26 80 525R    A1 T5 16.47 1st sh ChlBS,HldOn 28.72+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Pivatol Time *28.92
Nov 14'25 81 525R    A3 T5 2.57 2221 1st 5L ChlBS,Ld3/4 28.88 Sand DLK Tahina Jordan *28.88
Oct 11'25 80 400T    T4 7.44 Solo 21.61 Sand DLK *21.61

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:50
 Grade  
A5-A6

Drumbo Park

The Reggie,Paul & Megans Derby A5/6 525

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £100 Second £30 Entry £15

Act 525y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4 Has his trap for a run tonight big chance 2/1
T2 A6 A4 Needs to be at her best tonight 3/1
T3 A6 A4 From a top kennel market for clues 2/1
T4 A5 A5 Not much to go on trap draw a concern 9/4
T5 A5 A5 More to come from moosh market for clues 2/1
T6 A5 A5 Kennel in fine form could be the answer 7/4

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-1 Trio Always:  6-1-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.39]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[29.39-DBP] 14 5 34Mr. John McQuillan (Ballymena BT44 9DW) Ibk.D.(Tommy Shelby-Doghouse Dreamer).Jul'23BLINDSPOT BLAZE

Mar 28'26 66 525R    A5 T2 0.00 4th 3.50L/sh/ 29.79+.20 Fast 1/1 DBP Leos Jo 30.25
Mar 21'26 66 525R    A5 T1 16.97 1st 2L Ck 1,FinWl 29.46+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Romantic Bingo *29.66
Feb 28'26 66 525R    AA0 T1 17.04 3rd 1.00L/hd ChlBS,FcdCk 29.39+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Dellser Davy 29.67
Feb 21'26 65 525R    A4 T1 16.68 2nd 2L MvdOff1,RnO 29.05+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Diegos Manna 29.39

Blue

2 [29.99]
TR: Owner[29.99-DBP] 41 1 65Mr. Thomas McGovern (BT17 ONU.) Ibebd.B.(Good News-Beaming Rainbow).Jul'22MARY DOLL

Feb 28'26 67 335R    SS0 T1 6.84 4th 5.00L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 18.20+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Scroggy Ila 18.71
Feb 21'26 65 335R    S7 T1 6.81 1st 1L DH 18.71+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Sniper Seanin *18.86
Feb 7'26 65 335R    S7 T1 6.89 2nd 7.50L ChlRu,A 2nd 18.38+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP False Step 19.05
Jan 17'26 65 525R    A5 T2 17.55 2nd 11.00L EvAw,RnOn 30.16 -.40 Slow 3/1 DBP De Wife Says 30.53

White

3 [29.50]
TR: Kurtis Bain (NI)[29.41-YGL] 33 2 1210Mrs. Marina  McKeown (Co. Down) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Moment In Life).May'23IN A MOMENT TPW €1,660

Mar 16'26 78 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L 29.38 Sand DBP Marinas Opal 29.73
Feb 28'26 78 525R    A5 T1 16.97 3rd 3.00L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 29.08+.20 Fast 9/4 DBP Cluendarby Jet 29.50
Feb 21'26 78 525R    A6 T4 17.21 3rd 5L EvAw,RnOn 29.10+.20 Fast 6/4 DBP Carlow Pest 29.65
Feb 12'26 79 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 5L 29.36 Sand DLK Berties Bassett 29.71

Black

4
TR: Owner[29.42-LMK] 2 1 00Mr. Owen Martin Millar (Co. Armagh.) Ibk.D.(King Sheeran-Delboys Cushty).Aug'24TOUCH YOUR TOES TPW €150

Mar 23'26 73 335T    T3 0.00 1st 4L 18.80 Sand DBP Glenvale Sean *18.80
Feb 7'26 71 525R    ON3 T4 1.57 5th 5.5L SlAw,Blk 1 29.87 Sand 1/1 LMKBonniebabysbaby 30.25
Jan 31'26 71 525R    ON3 T3 1.39 2221 1st 1.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.42 Sand 6/4 LMKGrangeview Icon *29.42
Jan 24'26 71 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 7L 29.62 Sand THR Grouchos Scooby 30.11

Orange

5
TR: Owner[29.63-SPK] 4 0 20Mr. John  Prior/Mr. Francis  McCullagh (Bel Mbk.D.(Orchestrate-Dark Ava).Jun'24GETUP ME MOOSH TPW €45

Mar 28'26 70 525R    A5 T6 0.00 6th 3.50L/dis 29.79+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Leos Jo
Mar 20'26 70 525R    A6 T6 2.24 5533 3rd 10.00L SlAw,ClrRn 28.75+.20 Fast 3/1 SPK Peregrine Diva 29.65
Mar 14'26 71 325R    S5 T4 0.00 55 4th 5.5L LckEP,Crd 1 17.91 Sand 4/1 LFD Eimhears Girl 18.29
Feb 6'26 72 325T    T2 0.00 1st 4L M 18.09 Sand NWBPrincess Laragh *18.09

Stripes

6 [29.51]
TR: Owner[29.51-DBP] 11 1 21The-Darkley-Lads-Syn (Darkley) C Nally Mbk.B.(Hades Rocket-Highview Daisy).May'23HIGHVIEW TIPS TPW €35

Mar 27'26 62 525R    A5 T6 2.82 5665 6th 18.00L SlAw,Outp 28.96 Sand DLK Carrick Coley 30.22
Mar 15'26 62 525R    A5 T5 16.82 2nd 3.00L EvAw,A 2nd 29.12+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP False Impression 29.53
Feb 21'26 61 525R    A4 T3 16.88 3rd 3L/sh Ck 1,FinWl 29.09+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Airlie Faya 29.51
Feb 7'26 62 525R    A7 T3 16.81 1st 6L Ld 1,drclr 29.37+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Sparta Rascal *29.57

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
335y/306m

21:05
 Grade  

SS0
Drumbo Park

The Dtsc Buy A Buster Keep It Local S4/5 335 Final

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £300 Second £80 Third £30 Entry £15
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S4 S2 Just touched off last week included 9/4
T2 S4 S2 Impressive last week while getting bend 2/1
T3 S4 S1 Just got a nudge at bend last week could of been different 2/1
T4 S5 S2 Trump will need to be at the top of his game here 11/4
T5 S4 S4 Slowy coming back to form this ace 11/4
T6 S5 S4 Winner last week no reason not to add to tally tonight 2/1

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-3 Trio Always:  2-3-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.73]Late-Excusez Moi

TR: Pat Conway[18.73-DBP] 43 9 57Mr. Pat Conway (Co. Limerick.) Ibebd.D.(Pestana-Blastoff Sia).Jul'22ACAMBO TPW €3,143

Mar 28'26 70 335R    S4 T1 6.72 2nd sh 18.57+.15 Fast 7/4 DBP Glenbervie King 18.73
Mar 5'26 71 525R    A4 T4 1.32 1122 2nd 4.5L Ld1/2,EvCh 29.30 Sand 15/8 LMKSnuggie Carson 29.61
Feb 12'26 71 525R    A3 T3 1.25 1111 1st 2L DH,ALd 29.43 Sand 5/2 LMKCarrigmore Dawn *29.43
Nov 7'25 71 525R    A4 T3 1.24 1122 2nd 4.5L FAw,EvCh 28.88+.10 Fast10/3 LMKCarrigmore Lizzy 29.29

Blue

2 [18.25]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[18.25-DBP] 20 5 74Mr. John McQuillan (Ballymena BT44 9DW) Ibe.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Rusty Rosie).Jul'23ROVING JET

Mar 28'26 68 335R    S4 T1 6.69 1st 3.5L ChlRu,drclr 18.51+.15 Fast 4/6 DBP De Ferryman *18.66
Mar 21'26 68 335R    S2 T1 6.65 2nd 1.00L LckEP,RnOn 18.24+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP Scroggy Ila 18.46
Feb 28'26 67 335R    S2 T1 6.88 3rd 5.00L SlAw,RnOn 18.16+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Beeswing 18.66
Feb 9'26 67 300R    S1 T2 0.00 1st 6.25L 17.12 Sand 4/6F DRY Sniper Big Tom *17.12

White

3 [18.15]
TR: Owner[18.15-DBP] 46 9 510Mr. Colm Wilson (Lurgan BT66 6AJ.) Ibk.B.(Pestana-Ballymac Freya).Oct'22DE FERRYMAN TPW €100

Mar 28'26 67 335R    S4 T2 6.67 2nd 3.50L QAw,Bmp 1 18.51+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Roving Jet 18.90
Mar 15'26 67 335R    SS0 T2 6.83 5th 11.50L EvAw,Bmp 1 18.10+.15 Fast 5/1 DBP Rackethall Bocko 19.05
Feb 28'26 65 335R    S3 T3 6.57 2nd 5.00L ChlRu,A 2nd 17.84+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Ballycullen Les 18.34
Feb 14'26 65 335R    S4 T1 6.68 1st 2L Ld 1,ClrRn 18.36+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Holset *18.51

Black

4 [18.63]
TR: Owner[18.63-DBP] 28 3 77Mr.Kealan O'Kane (Derry) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Quiet Kitty).Oct'23STOUKE TRUMP TPW €400

Mar 28'26 64 335R    S4 T2 6.74 3rd 0.50L/sh 18.57+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Glenbervie King 18.76
Mar 21'26 64 335R    S5 T4 6.90 3rd 8.00L LckEP,Ck 1 17.96+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Hatfield Claire 18.67
Mar 16'26 64 300R    S3 T1 0.00 2nd 1.75L 17.03 Sand 4/1 DRY Boynepark Micka 17.15
Feb 21'26 63 335R    SS0 T4 6.88 5th 8.5L FcdCk,RnOn 17.92+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Holset 18.66

Orange

5 [18.44]
TR: Owner[18.44-DBP] 11 1 30Mr. Patrick  Finnegan (Dungannon) Mbkw.D.(Our Surprise-Eager Ember).Jan'24PACIFIC ACE TPW €205

Mar 28'26 71 335R    S4 T5 6.86 3rd 4.00L LckEP,RnOn 18.51+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Roving Jet 18.94
Mar 21'26 71 335R    S4 T3 6.89 4th 4.50L EvAw,ClrRn 18.29+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Kilmore Jack 18.75
Feb 16'26 70 335T    T3 0.00 Solo 18.44 Sand DBP *18.44
Nov 29'25 69 325R    S5 T3 0.00 45 5th 5.50L/sh/M,W 2 17.65+.10 Fast 8/1 LFD Galliagh Johnny 18.16

Stripes

6 [18.72]
TR: Owner[18.72-DBP] 10 1 10Mr. William J. Shaw (Belfast BT16 2PA) Wbef.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Glenbervie Maza).Aug'23GLENBERVIE KING TPW €155

Mar 28'26 75 335R    S4 T6 6.70 1st sh 18.57+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Acambo *18.72
Mar 21'26 75 335R    S5 T6 6.79 6th 14.50L Imp 1,RnOn 17.96+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Hatfield Claire 19.12
Mar 15'26 76 335R    S5 T2 6.81 6th 3.75L/hd EvAw,RnOn 18.58+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Rathore Star 19.00
Feb 8'26 76 525R    A5 T3 2.97 4456 6th 17.50L Crd 1,FdRi 29.48 Sand 6/1 CMLSparks Lucky 30.70

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
335y/306m

21:20
 Grade  
S5-S6

Drumbo Park

The Bet On The Intertrack S5/6 335

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £100 Second £30 Entry £15
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S5 S4 Still learning if leading will have a chance 9/4
T2 S5 S5 Derry raider market for clues 2/1
T3 S5 S3 Chance if bringing best form tonight 9/4
T4 S5 S5 Has shown some early gears needs them tonight 2/1
T5 S5 S5 Chance of breaking maiden tag tonight 9/4
T6 S6 S4 Winner last week could add to tally tonight 9/4

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-4 Trio Always:  2-4-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [19.18]
TR: Owner[19.18-DBP] 6 1 21Ms Ceallach Talbot (Coalisland Tyrone) Ibk.D.(Fiftycashback-Free Of Charge).Apr'23RISE ABOVE IT TPW €330

Mar 28'26 62 335R    S4 T3 6.81 4th 6.50L/sh 18.57+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP Glenbervie King 19.18
Mar 7'26 62 400R    S4 T3 7.23 12 2nd 5L FAw,Ld 1 21.60 Sand DLK Roanna Justin 21.95
Feb 28'26 61 400R    S4 T2 7.23 22 5th 5.25L EP,FdRi 21.76 Sand DLK Brocks Your Man 22.13
Nov 7'25 62 330R    S6 T4 0.00 11 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 18.18 Sand 5/4 CRK Our Power *18.18

Blue

2
TR: Stephen Radcliffe (NI) 9 0 16Mr. Martin Healy (Derry) Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Gifted Girl).Aug'23SPARTA GIFTED TPW €140

Mar 30'26 57 300R    S1 T3 0.00 3rd 5.00L 16.68+.15 Fast 3/1 DRY Titanic Gift 17.18
Feb 28'26 57 325R    S7 T1 0.00 22 2nd 2.75L Ck 1,FinWl 17.81 Sand 2/1 LFD Orchid Simone 18.00
Dec 8'25 60 300R    SS0 T2 0.00 2nd 3.75L 16.95 Sand 5/2 DRY Still Mulligan 17.21
Jan 2'25 56 300T    T5 0.00 1st 3L Mid 16.73 Sand WFDSparta Rascal *16.73

White

3 [18.50]
TR: Owner[18.50-DBP] 16 3 42Ms Shauna Higgins (Newry Down) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-String Of Pearls).Mar'23RATHORE STAR TPW €205

Mar 21'26 62 400R    S5 T1 7.44 56 6th 12.25L Crd 1,Bmp 1 21.69 Sand DLK Tahina Leon 22.55
Mar 15'26 62 335R    S5 T5 6.63 1st 1L Ld 1,RnOn 18.58+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Blackrose Ozzy *18.73
Jan 16'26 60 400R    S4 T6 7.30 22 3rd 5.5L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 21.56 Sand DLK This Just In 21.95
Dec 13'25 60 335R    SS0 T6 6.76 4th 6.00L EvAw,RnOn 18.10+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Roving Jet 18.67

Black

4 [18.57]
TR: Owner[18.57-DBP] 11 2 12Miss Patricia  Booker (Co. Down BT23 4UL Mdkbd.B.(Deerjet Sydney-Rosmult Bliss).May'24STOUKE TAYLOR TPW €275

Mar 28'26 61 335R    S4 T4 6.88 6th 8.00L/sh/ 18.57+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Glenbervie King 19.30
Mar 15'26 63 335R    S5 T6 6.79 5th 3.75L EvAw,RnOn 18.58+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Rathore Star 18.99
Mar 2'26 58 500R    A1 T5 0.00 3rd 4.00L 28.21+.40 Fast 3/1 DRY Galliagh Voice 28.89
Jan 31'26 60 335R    S6 T5 6.73 2nd 2.00L ChlRu,A 2nd 18.28+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Vegas Good Night 18.57

Orange

5 [18.51]
TR: Owner[18.51-DBP] 5 0 00Mr. Christopher  Stevenson (Belfast) Mbkw.D.(Pestana-Dunquin Ida).Nov'23BRUCES CURE

Mar 16'26 60 335T    T2 0.00 Solo 18.56 Sand DBP *18.56
Feb 14'26 60 335R    S4 T5 7.25 5th 7.00L/hd LckEP,NvSh 18.10+.15 Fast 6/1 DBP Gwyn Boss 18.75
Jan 31'26 60 575R    A5 T3 19.92 5th 16.75L Bmp 1,NvSh 31.78+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Coloured Magic 33.15
Jan 12'26 58 525T    T4 0.00 Solo 29.87 Sand DBP *29.87

Stripes

6 [18.44]
TR: Owner[18.44-DBP] 11 2 34Mr. Joe Campbell (Antrim BT41 2SB.) Mbk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Droopys Rubicon).Nov'23BLACKROSE OZZY TPW €80

Mar 28'26 70 335R    S6 T2 6.84 1st sh ChlRu,ClrRn 18.80+.15 Fast 1/1 DBP Always Sleeping *18.95
Mar 21'26 70 335R    S6 T3 6.83 3rd 4.50L EvAw,FcdCk 18.32+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Highpath Pheebs 18.78
Feb 7'26 72 335R    S5 T1 6.81 3rd 6.00L EvAw,ClrRn 18.21+.15 Fast 6/4 DBP Rackethall Bocko 18.78
Nov 15'25 70 335R    S5 T2 6.60 2nd 5.00L ChlRu,A 2nd 17.94+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Foulkscourt Bono 18.44

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
575y/526m

21:35
 Grade  

A2
Drumbo Park

The  Match Winner Takes All 575 A2

 Entry Fee €0Act 577.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 AA0 Extra yards will suit the clan tonight 4/5
T3 A2 A2 Nice form in book and extra yards wont be a problem 1/1

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 Late-Droopys Route

TR: Kurtis Bain (NI)[31.08-SPK] 59 14 157Mr. Keith  McConville (Co. Armagh) Ibew.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Saga).Aug'22CLOVERFIELD CLAN TPW €9,275

Mar 15'26 77 525R    A1 T2 16.71 1st hd ClrRn,FinWl 28.96+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Bowadis Raven *29.16
Feb 28'26 76 525R    A1 T2 16.71 3rd 3.50L/sh MsdBk,RnOn 28.72+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Mainstreet Bono 29.17
Feb 7'26 75 525R    A1 T3 16.65 2nd nk Bmp 1,ChlRi 28.98+.20 Fast 4/5 DBP Mainstreet Bono 29.20
Nov 8'25 77 575R    AA0 T2 5.82 5556 6th 8.00L/sh EvAw,NvShw 30.92 Sand 8/1 CRK Bombay Pat 31.49

Blue

2 Vacant

White

3
TR: Eddie Hurson(NI)[31.63-SPK] 25 7 74Mr.William Hodge (Scotland) Ibk.D.(Signet Ace-Jaytee Charlie).Dec'23ME THEHOLYMAN TPW €3,775

Mar 27'26 75 575R    A2 T3 4.86 2235 2nd 1.5L ChlRu,Blk 2 31.53 Sand 5/1 SPK Jaypees Cooper 31.63
Mar 20'26 74 550R    A2 T3 3.63 4322 3rd 11.50L CrdRu,ChlBS 29.34+.20 Fast 6/1 SPK Droopys Painting 30.34
Mar 15'26 75 525R    A1 T3 16.83 4th 3.75L/hd SlAw,FinWl 28.96+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Cloverfield Clan 29.43
Mar 6'26 75 525R    A3 T3 2.23 5545 5th 3.5L/hd CrdStt,Crd 3 28.79 Sand 6/1 SPK Walkabout Johnny 29.04

Black

4 Vacant

Orange

5 Vacant

Stripes

6 Vacant

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:50
 Grade  

AA0
Drumbo Park

The Punter Packs @ Drumbo A5/6 525 Final

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £250 Second £80 Entry £15

Act 525y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A4 Not out of this can do it either way 2/1
T2 A7 A6 Got up late last week needs luk in running 9/4
T3 A6 A5 Another who came home strong last week 9/4
T4 A7 A3 Kennel has good strike rate in finals 2/1
T5 A6 A5 Took a bump last week not out of this 2/1
T6 A6 A6 Looks the one to beat tonight for sure 7/4

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-1 Trio Always:  6-1-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-DBP] 20 5 23Mr. Colm Wilson (Lurgan BT66 6AJ.) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Kingdom-Wolfofallstreets).May'24DE WIFE SAYS

Mar 28'26 60 525R    A5 T1 0.00 2nd sh 29.79+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Leos Jo 30.00
Mar 15'26 60 525R    A5 T2 17.53 5th 17.00L/h Bmp 1,NvSh 29.12+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP False Impression 30.52
Jan 24'26 60 525R    A5 T1 16.83 1st 5L Ld 1,drclr 29.72 -.40 Slow 1/1 DBP Laoises Pet *29.32
Jan 17'26 60 525R    A5 T1 17.09 1st 11L Ld 2,drclr 30.16 -.40 Slow 3/1 DBP Mary Doll *29.76

Blue

2 [29.99]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[29.99-DBP] 6 1 11Mr. George McStravick (Co. Antrim BT41 2 Ibk.D.(Malachi-Deacon Misty).Feb'24LEOS JO

Mar 28'26 64 525R    A5 T3 0.00 1st sh 29.79+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP De Wife Says *29.99
Mar 23'26 64 500R    A1 T1 0.00 3rd 4.25L 27.91+.25 Fast 3/1 DRY Roanna Chance 28.46
Mar 16'26 63 500R    A1 T3 0.00 2nd 1L 28.37 Sand 5/4F DRY Hillstreet Pop 28.44
Mar 9'26 67 500R    A1 T4 0.00 6th 9.75L 28.21+.20 Fast 3/1 DRY Ace Princess 29.09

White

3 [29.63]
TR: Owner[29.63-DBP] 29 3 85Ms CaitIlin McGarry (Ballymoney) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Elicit Speed).Aug'23IS MISE CONNIE

Mar 28'26 58 525R    A5 T1 17.35 2nd 3.50L MvdOff1,Fin 29.56+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Uncle Daniel 30.00
Mar 21'26 58 525R    A5 T4 17.50 3rd 6.00L Blk 1,RnOn 29.46+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Blindspot Blaze 30.08
Feb 28'26 58 525R    A6 T3 17.07 4th 4.25L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.15+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Flopturnriver 29.65
Dec 12'25 59 525R    A6 T1 16.87 1st 2.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.61+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Blindspot Blaze *29.81

Black

4 [30.13]
TR: Kurtis Bain (NI)[29.10-MGR] 34 9 63Mrs. Marina  McKeown (Co. Down. BT26 6 Mbk.B.(Ice On Fire-Lightfoot Marie).Feb'23LIGHTFOOT GAIL TPW €2,945

Mar 28'26 66 525R    A5 T5 0.00 3rd 3.50L/sh 29.79+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Leos Jo 30.24
Feb 23'26 65 335T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L 18.54 Sand DBP Berties Bassett 18.89
Nov 14'25 65 525R    A6 T4 3.61 2666 6th 7.0L/dis KO 1,Fin 30.49 -.40 Slow 9/2 MGRLiffeyside Midi
Nov 8'25 66 525R    A6 T5 16.83 5th 11.25L ImpRi,RnOn 29.14+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP De Wife Says 30.13

Orange

5 [29.58]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[29.58-DBP] 17 3 43Mr. John McQuillan (Ballymena BT44 9DW) Mbew.D.(Tommy Shelby-Doghouse Dreamer).Jul'23GARRISONS GUNNER TPW €35

Mar 28'26 62 525R    A5 T4 17.28 3rd 5.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.56+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Uncle Daniel 30.14
Mar 23'26 62 500R    A1 T6 0.00 4th 5.75L 28.15+.25 Fast 5/1 DRY Starcash Barry 28.80
Feb 28'26 62 525R    A5 T4 17.10 4th 5.50L/hd QAw,Bmp 1 29.08+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Cluendarby Jet 29.67
Feb 21'26 63 525R    A6 T5 17.14 2nd 4L ChlRu,A 2nd 29.10+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Carlow Pest 29.58

Stripes

6 [29.76]
TR: Owner[29.59-SPK] 2 1 00Mr. John  Prior/Mr. Francis  McCullagh (Bel Mbk.D.(Orchestrate-Dark Ava).Jun'24UNCLE DANIEL

Mar 28'26 68 525R    A5 T6 16.87 1st 3.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.56+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Is Mise Connie *29.76
Mar 14'26 69 325R    ON2 T5 0.00 44 4th 7.50L EvAw,Blk 1 17.64 Sand 2/1 LFD Bandit Emily 18.16
Feb 26'26 68 400T    T3 0.00 1st 3L 22.33 -.30 Slow DLK Blacknose Cahir *22.03
Nov 28'25 70 525T    T4 0.00 1st 15L M 29.59 Sand SPK Athy Dancer *29.59

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
335y/306m

22:05
 Grade  
S3-S4

Drumbo Park

The Cavery Every Third Week @ Drumbo S3/4 335

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £100 Second £30 Entry £15
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S4 S3 Has run into abit of form cant be ruled out 2/1
T2 S4 S4 Nice trial form clear run would help 7/4
T3 S3 S1 Has this in his arsenal needs to ping lids tonight 9/4
T4 S3 S2 If bringing derry form will have a say tonight 9/4
T5 S3 SS0 Needs to be in top form tonight 2/1
T6 S4 S2 Kennel in good form trev will be there abouts 9/4

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-1 Trio Always:  2-1-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Kurtis Bain (NI) 31 7 33Mrs. Marina  McKeown (Co. Down. BT26 6 If.D.(Dromana Bucko-Hollyhill Jackie).Sep'23DELLSER DAVY TPW €2,035

Mar 28'26 72 525R    A4 T1 16.80 5th 3.00L EvAw,FcdCk 29.30+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Galliagh Skyline 29.71
Mar 15'26 72 525R    A4 T3 17.20 4th 2.50L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.51+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Achy Duck 29.88
Feb 28'26 70 525R    AA0 T2 16.92 1st hd Crd 1,FinWl 29.39+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Airlie Faya *29.59
Feb 21'26 69 525R    A4 T1 16.67 2nd 3L ChlRu,AHand 29.09+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Airlie Faya 29.50
Feb 14'26 69 525R    AA0 T1 16.77 1st 1.5L Ld 1,HldOn 29.36+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Shelbys Boy *29.56

Blue

2 [18.45]
TR: Owner[18.45-DBP] 1 0 10Mr.John Bailie (Lurgan Armagh) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Kingdom-Ballymac Pete).Aug'24BALLYMAC ZAK

Mar 15'26 70 335R    ON1 T4 6.89 3rd 7.75L SlAw,Bmp 1 18.26+.15 Fast 4/6 DBP Gripwell Gammy 18.95
Feb 23'26 70 335T    T5 0.00 2nd 2.5L 18.28 Sand DBP Honey Smut 18.45
Jan 19'26 70 335T    T5 0.00 1st 8L 18.65 Sand DBP Portrush Debbie *18.65
Sep 2'25 72 525T    T3 0.00 1st 4.5L Mid 29.25 -.10 Slow TRL Ballymac Kind *29.15

White

3 [18.17]Late-Hollywell Duke

TR: Owner[18.17-DBP] 34 6 77Mr. William J. Shaw (Belfast BT16 2PA) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Rathcoole Vixen).Jan'23WAUGHS DUKE TPW €1,385

Mar 15'26 72 335R    SS0 T4 6.63 2nd 5.00L ChlRu,A 2nd 18.10+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Rackethall Bocko 18.60
Feb 28'26 72 335R    S3 T2 6.68 1st 4L EvAw,FinWl 18.18+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Purmac Paddy *18.33
Feb 7'26 72 335R    S2 T2 6.82 4th 5.00L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 18.18+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Lynseys Barney 18.69
Jan 24'26 73 335R    S2 T1 6.96 3rd 6.50L Ck 1,RnOn 18.42 -.20 Slow 4/1 DBP Lynseys Barney 18.67

Black

4 [18.31]
TR: Owner[18.31-DBP] 19 2 54Miss Leanne J.  Hawthorne/Miss Katelyn  Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Got The Charm).Jul'23AIDHM PHROINSIAS TPW €195

Mar 2'26 71 300R    S2 T4 0.00 3rd 3.75L 16.78+.15 Fast 3/1 DRY Yahoo Puff 17.19
Feb 9'26 71 500R    A1 T1 0.00 5th 13.5L 28.82 Sand 3/1 DRY Ghetto Horizon 29.76
Jan 19'26 69 300R    SS0 T1 0.00 6th 10.00L/h 17.48 -.30 Slow 3/1 DRY Mineolatazmanian 17.89
Nov 24'25 69 300R    S1 T1 0.00 1st 0.75L 17.15 Sand 4/1 DRY Mineolatazmanian *17.15

Orange

5 [17.91]
TR: Owner[17.91-DBP] 53 8 1210Ms.Hannah L.Richardson (Belfast Antrim) Mbk.D.(Magical Bale-Droopys Fane).Sep'21MR JACKSON TPW €80

Mar 15'26 70 335R    SS0 T5 6.69 4th 7.00L EvAw,RnOn 18.10+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Rackethall Bocko 18.74
Feb 28'26 69 335R    S3 T5 6.92 3rd 6.50L LckEP,FinWl 18.18+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Waughs Duke 18.78
Feb 14'26 69 335R    S1 T4 6.64 3rd 5.00L ChlRu,V W 2 18.03+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Lynseys Barney 18.53
Jan 31'26 70 335R    S2 T3 6.58 2nd 5.00L ChlRu,Bmp 1 18.20+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Beeswing 18.70

Stripes

6 [18.33]
TR: Owner[18.33-DBP] 21 3 44Mr. Thomas  McGovern (Co. Antrim BT17 O Wbd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Kincora Senorita).Aug'23COOLBOY TREV TPW €340

Mar 21'26 67 335R    S4 T6 6.85 3rd 2.50L EvAw,RnOn 18.29+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Kilmore Jack 18.61
Mar 15'26 67 335R    S3 T6 0.00 3rd 10.00L EvAw,RnOn 17.91+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Vegas Chatter 18.76
Mar 9'26 67 335T    T6 0.00 Solo 18.33 Sand DBP *18.33
Nov 1'25 69 335R    S1 T6 6.69 2nd 1.50L ChlRu,Ck 1 18.19+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Springside Robin 18.44

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

22:20
 Grade  

A4
Drumbo Park

The Dtsc Goodnight Safe Home A4 525

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £200 Second £50 Entry £15

Act 525y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2 Needs to find old form connections will be hopeful 9/4
T2 A4 A3 Not out of this if pinging lids tonght 5/2
T3 A4 A4 Will be a pest if getting loose tonight 9/4
T4 A4 A2 Lead a long way last week before fading 9/4
T5 A4 A4 Should make a impression tonight 2/1
T6 A4 A4 Market for clues with this one 2/1

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-6 Trio Always:  5-6-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.02]
TR: Owner[29.02-DBP] 98 23 2219Mr. John  Shaw (Belfast BTl6 2PN) Ibk.D.(Definate Opinion-Glory Kitty).Jul'20GLORY DASHER TPW €285

Mar 28'26 71 525R    A3 T5 0.00 4th 11.5L 29.22+.20 Fast 7/4 DBP Galliagh Monko 30.22
Mar 21'26 70 525R    A3 T1 16.90 2nd 8.00L ChlRu,A 2nd 28.91+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Greenhill Ace 29.67
Dec 19'25 71 525R    A3 T2 0.00 1st 0.5L 29.12+.20 Fast DBP Foulkscourt Bono *29.32
Nov 22'25 71 550R    AA0 T1 17.67 2nd 1.00L Ld 1,CmAg 30.24+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Mertle 30.51

Blue

2 [29.27]
TR: Owner[29.27-DBP] 14 2 43Mr. Colm Wilson (Lurgan BT66 6AJ.) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Skywalker Cilla).Nov'23AIRLIE FAYA TPW €230

Mar 28'26 62 525R    A3 T1 0.00 3rd 10.0L 29.22+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Galliagh Monko 30.12
Mar 15'26 61 525R    A3 T1 0.00 2nd 3.00L ChlRu,A 2nd 28.86+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Highview Patrol 29.27
Feb 28'26 60 525R    AA0 T3 17.02 2nd hd CmAg,HdNrL 29.39+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Dellser Davy 29.60
Feb 21'26 61 525R    A4 T2 16.65 1st 3L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.09+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Dellser Davy *29.29

White

3 [29.30]
TR: Leslie Brown (NI)[29.30-DBP] 8 1 11Mr.John J.Lambert (Co.Carlow) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Role Model).Feb'24CARLOW PEST

Mar 28'26 62 525R    A4 T4 16.77 4th 1.50L EvAw,RnOn 29.30+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Galliagh Skyline 29.60
Mar 15'26 61 525R    A4 T2 16.90 2nd 1.00L EvAw,FinWl 29.51+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Achy Duck 29.78
Feb 21'26 60 525R    A6 T3 16.65 1st 4L Ld 1,drclr 29.10+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Garrisons Gunner *29.30
Sep 22'25 62 335T    T2 0.00 1st 5L 18.56 Sand DBP Clodaghs Cash *18.56

Black

4 [29.35]
TR: Owner[29.02-DLK] 43 3 68Mr.Eddie Rushe (Craigavon Armagh) Wbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Sams Elle).Aug'22AUNT VENUS TPW €1,280

Mar 28'26 62 525R    A4 T5 16.60 2nd 0.50L Ld 1,Fd 29.30+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Galliagh Skyline 29.53
Mar 21'26 62 525R    A3 T6 2.63 5546 5th 10.25L/n Bmp 3,NvSh 29.13 Sand DLK Dryland Roxy 29.87
Mar 14'26 62 525R    A4 T6 2.58 2222 4th 14.00L ChlBS,BlkRi 28.48 Sand DLK Snazzy Jet 29.46
Mar 7'26 61 525R    A4 T6 2.56 1111 2nd 4.25L Ld 1,ClrRn 28.92 Sand DLK Snazzy Jet 29.22

Orange

5 [29.32]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[29.32-DBP] 16 4 42Mr. Anthony W.  Dean (Little Burstead) Wbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Kishlawn Shakira).Jun'23FALSE IMPRESSION TPW €120

Mar 29'26 71 525R    A4 T5 2.86 6666 5th 10.25L/s BBlk 1,Crd 2 29.47 Sand 6/1 LFD Harrys Pepper 30.20
Mar 21'26 69 525R    A4 T5 2.83 6566 5th 9.25L SlAw,M 29.31 Sand 3/1 LFD Alien Shimmer 29.96
Mar 15'26 70 525R    A5 T6 16.75 1st 3L Ld 3,RnOn 29.12+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Highview Tips *29.32
Mar 8'26 71 525R    A4 T5 2.99 6665 5th 5.25L/sh VSlaw,RnOn 29.22 Sand 4/1 LFD Stellas Secret 29.60
Feb 14'26 70 525R    A6 T6 17.10 1st 5L EvAw,FinWl 29.38+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Is Mise Connie *29.58

Stripes

6 Late-Gealltanas Billy

TR: Kurtis Bain (NI)[29.41-THR] 5 1 11Mr. Ashton  Sands (Co. Antrim) Wbk.D.(Black Parachute-Gealltanas).Mar'24DARK SANDS TPW €405

Mar 21'26 76 525R    A4 T6 2.67 5554 4th 8.50L EvAw,W 29.06 Sand 2/1 LFD Meenagh Manila 29.65
Mar 16'26 75 335T    T6 0.00 2nd 1L 18.44 Sand DBP Marinas Rocket 18.51
Nov 22'25 71 525R    A4 T6 1.75 1st 1.5L W,LdRi 29.54 Sand 6/4 THR Swift Jagrati *29.54
Nov 1'25 70 525R    A7 T6 1.76 2nd 1L W,RnOn 29.34 Sand 2/1 THR Kingoftheroad 29.41

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


